MediaTek Inc.

No. 1, Dusing 1st Rd. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan

Covered Equipment Certification Attestation Letter

DATE: 19/04/2023

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

FCC ID: RAS-MT7921 Host Model Name: CM3401FF, CL3401FF

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

MediaTek Inc. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <u>Covered List</u>, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

MediaTek Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Company name: MediaTek Inc.
Position in the Company: Manager

Printed name: Stella Chang

Email: stella.chang@mediatek.com

TEL: +886-3-5600868 FAX: +886-3-6662673

Sulla Cluy
Signatory